NC
1ds_61C09_0000_en_nc: 150909J
ORDERING INFORMATION
FLAT/VERTICAL TYPE
HIGH POWER
BIFURCATED CONTACT
NC RELAYS
4 Form C Flat type 2 Form C Flat type

    Sealed construction with terminals, case and base sealed shut with sealing resin.
Products marked       are discontinued as of August 31, 2010
NC
2 ds_61C09_0000_en_nc: 150909J
TYPES
<Standard type>
1. Flat type (PC board terminal)
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
2. Slim type
1) Plug-in type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Contact arrangement Nominal coil voltage
Single side stable 2 coil latching
Part No. Part No.
2 Form C
12V AC NC2D-JP-AC12V —
24V AC NC2D-JP-AC24V —
48V AC NC2D-JP-AC48V —
100V AC NC2D-JP-AC100V —
3V DC NC2D-JP-DC3V NC2D-JPL2-DC3V
5V DC NC2D-JP-DC5V NC2D-JPL2-DC5V
6V DC NC2D-JP-DC6V NC2D-JPL2-DC6V
12V DC NC2D-JP-DC12V NC2D-JPL2-DC12V
24V DC NC2D-JP-DC24V NC2D-JPL2-DC24V
48V DC NC2D-JP-DC48V NC2D-JPL2-DC48V
100V DC NC2D-JP-DC100V NC2D-JPL2-DC100V
4 Form C
12V AC NC4D-JP-AC12V —
24V AC NC4D-JP-AC24V —
48V AC NC4D-JP-AC48V —
100V AC NC4D-JP-AC100V —
3V DC NC4D-JP-DC3V NC4D-JPL2-DC3V
5V DC NC4D-JP-DC5V NC4D-JPL2-DC5V
6V DC NC4D-JP-DC6V NC4D-JPL2-DC6V
12V DC NC4D-JP-DC12V NC4D-JPL2-DC12V
24V DC NC4D-JP-DC24V NC4D-JPL2-DC24V
48V DC NC4D-JP-DC48V NC4D-JPL2-DC48V
100V DC NC4D-JP-DC100V NC4D-JPL2-DC100V
Contact arrangement Nominal coil voltage
Single side stable 2 coil latching
Part No. Part No.
2 Form C
12V AC NC2D-AC12V —
24V AC NC2D-AC24V —
48V AC NC2D-AC48V —
100V AC NC2D-AC100V —
3V DC NC2D-DC3V NC2D-L2-DC3V
5V DC NC2D-DC5V NC2D-L2-DC5V
6V DC NC2D-DC6V NC2D-L2-DC6V
12V DC NC2D-DC12V NC2D-L2-DC12V
24V DC NC2D-DC24V NC2D-L2-DC24V
48V DC NC2D-DC48V NC2D-L2-DC48V
100V DC NC2D-DC100V NC2D-L2-DC100V
4 Form C
12V AC NC4D-AC12V —
24V AC NC4D-AC24V —
48V AC NC4D-AC48V —
100V AC NC4D-AC100V —
3V DC NC4D-DC3V NC4D-L2-DC3V
5V DC NC4D-DC5V NC4D-L2-DC5V
6V DC NC4D-DC6V NC4D-L2-DC6V
12V DC NC4D-DC12V NC4D-L2-DC12V
24V DC NC4D-DC24V NC4D-L2-DC24V
48V DC NC4D-DC48V NC4D-L2-DC48V
100V DC NC4D-DC100V NC4D-L2-DC100V
Products marked       are discontinued as of August 31, 2010
NC
3ds_61C09_0000_en_nc: 150909J
2) PC board type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
<Amber type>
1. Flat type (PC board terminal)
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
2. Slim type
1) Plug-in type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Contact arrangement Nominal coil voltage
Single side stable 2 coil latching
Part No. Part No.
2 Form C
12V AC NC2D-P-AC12V —
24V AC NC2D-P-AC24V —
48V AC NC2D-P-AC48V —
100V AC NC2D-P-AC100V —
3V DC NC2D-P-DC3V NC2D-PL2-DC3V
5V DC NC2D-P-DC5V NC2D-PL2-DC5V
6V DC NC2D-P-DC6V NC2D-PL2-DC6V
12V DC NC2D-P-DC12V NC2D-PL2-DC12V
24V DC NC2D-P-DC24V NC2D-PL2-DC24V
48V DC NC2D-P-DC48V NC2D-PL2-DC48V
100V DC NC2D-P-DC100V NC2D-PL2-DC100V
4 Form C
12V AC NC4D-P-AC12V —
24V AC NC4D-P-AC24V —
48V AC NC4D-P-AC48V —
100V AC NC4D-P-AC100V —
3V DC NC4D-P-DC3V NC4D-PL2-DC3V
5V DC NC4D-P-DC5V NC4D-PL2-DC5V
6V DC NC4D-P-DC6V NC4D-PL2-DC6V
12V DC NC4D-P-DC12V NC4D-PL2-DC12V
24V DC NC4D-P-DC24V NC4D-PL2-DC24V
48V DC NC4D-P-DC48V NC4D-PL2-DC48V
100V DC NC4D-P-DC100V NC4D-PL2-DC100V
Contact arrangement Nominal coil voltage
Single side stable 2 coil latching
Part No. Part No.
2 Form C
3V DC NC2EBD-JP-DC3V NC2EBD-JPL2-DC3V
5V DC NC2EBD-JP-DC5V NC2EBD-JPL2-DC5V
6V DC NC2EBD-JP-DC6V NC2EBD-JPL2-DC6V
12V DC NC2EBD-JP-DC12V NC2EBD-JPL2-DC12V
24V DC NC2EBD-JP-DC24V NC2EBD-JPL2-DC24V
48V DC NC2EBD-JP-DC48V NC2EBD-JPL2-DC48V
100V DC NC2EBD-JP-DC100V NC2EBD-JPL2-DC100V
4 Form C
3V DC NC4EBD-JP-DC3V NC4EBD-JPL2-DC3V
5V DC NC4EBD-JP-DC5V NC4EBD-JPL2-DC5V
6V DC NC4EBD-JP-DC6V NC4EBD-JPL2-DC6V
12V DC NC4EBD-JP-DC12V NC4EBD-JPL2-DC12V
24V DC NC4EBD-JP-DC24V NC4EBD-JPL2-DC24V
48V DC NC4EBD-JP-DC48V NC4EBD-JPL2-DC48V
100V DC NC4EBD-JP-DC100V NC4EBD-JPL2-DC100V
Contact arrangement Nominal coil voltage
Single side stable 2 coil latching
Part No. Part No.
2 Form C
3V DC NC2EBD-DC3V NC2EBD-L2-DC3V
5V DC NC2EBD-DC5V NC2EBD-L2-DC5V
6V DC NC2EBD-DC6V NC2EBD-L2-DC6V
12V DC NC2EBD-DC12V NC2EBD-L2-DC12V
24V DC NC2EBD-DC24V NC2EBD-L2-DC24V
48V DC NC2EBD-DC48V NC2EBD-L2-DC48V
100V DC NC2EBD-DC100V NC2EBD-L2-DC100V
4 Form C
3V DC NC4EBD-DC3V NC4EBD-L2-DC3V
5V DC NC4EBD-DC5V NC4EBD-L2-DC5V
6V DC NC4EBD-DC6V NC4EBD-L2-DC6V
12V DC NC4EBD-DC12V NC4EBD-L2-DC12V
24V DC NC4EBD-DC24V NC4EBD-L2-DC24V
48V DC NC4EBD-DC48V NC4EBD-L2-DC48V
100V DC NC4EBD-DC100V NC4EBD-L2-DC100V
Products marked       are discontinued as of August 31, 2010
NC
4 ds_61C09_0000_en_nc: 150909J
2) PC board type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
RATING
1. Coil data
1) Single side stable type (AC)
2) Single side stable (DC)
* At 20°C 68°F (Amber type)
Contact arrangement Nominal coil voltage
Single side stable 2 coil latching
Part No. Part No.
2 Form C
3V DC NC2EBD-P-DC3V NC2EBD-PL2-DC3V
5V DC NC2EBD-P-DC5V NC2EBD-PL2-DC5V
6V DC NC2EBD-P-DC6V NC2EBD-PL2-DC6V
12V DC NC2EBD-P-DC12V NC2EBD-PL2-DC12V
24V DC NC2EBD-P-DC24V NC2EBD-PL2-DC24V
48V DC NC2EBD-P-DC48V NC2EBD-PL2-DC48V
100V DC NC2EBD-P-DC100V NC2EBD-PL2-DC100V
4 Form C
3V DC NC4EBD-P-DC3V NC4EBD-PL2-DC3V
5V DC NC4EBD-P-DC5V NC4EBD-PL2-DC5V
6V DC NC4EBD-P-DC6V NC4EBD-PL2-DC6V
12V DC NC4EBD-P-DC12V NC4EBD-PL2-DC12V
24V DC NC4EBD-P-DC24V NC4EBD-PL2-DC24V
48V DC NC4EBD-P-DC48V NC4EBD-PL2-DC48V
100V DC NC4EBD-P-DC100V NC4EBD-PL2-DC100V
No. of
poles
Nominal
coil